Our Ref: 92-83/AMF

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Serge Berube John Cutt	Name: MULTIBOND INC. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party attached [] yes [X] no 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment	Street Address: 550 Marshall Avenue Dorval, Quebec Canada H9P 1C9 Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes [X] no
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/179,188	
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: MARK B. EISEN 20 Queen St. W., Suite 3202, Box 102 Toronto, Ontario Canada M5H 3R3	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark B. Eisen	

PATENT REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Serge Berube, whose full post office address is 10 Landry, L'Assomption, Quebec, Canada J5W 3N6, and John Cutt, whose full post office address is 17817 Montego, Pierrefond, Quebec, Canada H9J 3V2, (the "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

LIQUID CATALYST FOR CROSSLINKING AMINO RESINS

("the Invention") as fully set forth and described in an application for patent filed in a United States patent application executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

And whereas MULTIBOND INC., a corporation of Canada having its head office or principal place of business at 550 Marshall Avenue, Dorval, Québec, H9P 1C9 (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignors all right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries throughout the world, including the right to obtain and hold patents therefor:

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, and confirm that they have assigned and transferred to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any patent for the Invention, and any patent application for the Invention, including any divisional or continuation application, whether presently pending or filed in the future, for all countries throughout the world.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patent or patent application for the Invention in the Assignee.

WITNESSED at ______ Ouebec Carocla, on _____ Nov S, 2000 (City/Town, Country)

Witness: Serge Berube

(signature) (signature)

DECLARATION OF SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

I, CARL HOUDE of MONTREAL CANADA (City/Town, Country)

declare that I was personally present and did see **Serge Berube** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

C corl Kande
(signature of witness)

PATENT of 2
REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0464

92-79/AMF

Cutt (signature)
<u>~</u>
(signature)
WITNESS
D HUC, ONTARCO
City/Town, Country)
ne attached assignment by the ed in the assignment.
•

RECORDED: 11/25/2002

PATENT_{2 of 2} REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0465